Local Agency L. Consultant
Lake County - L llinois Department Christopher B. Burke
(0] of Transportation C i Engineering, Ltd.
County c O | Address
Lake A N | 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600
Section L [ City
03-00033-12-CH Supplement # 1 y FRosemont
Project No. A Preliminary Engineering L | State.
CMM -8003 (404) Sewices Agreement lllinois
Job No. (E3 For ; Zip Code
D-91-207-04 P 60018
Contact Name/Phone/E-mail Address N Federal Participation N | Contact Name/Phone/E-mail Address
Michael Zemaitis/847-362-3950 C T | Jason Souden/847-823-0500
MZemaitis@lakecountyil.gov Y jsouden@cbbel.com
THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2012  between the above

Local Agency (LA) and Consultant (ENGINEER) and covers certain professional engineering services in connection with the PROJECT.
Federal-aid funds allotted to the LA by the state of lllinois under the general supervision of the lllinois Department of Transportation
(STATE) will be used entirely or in part to finance engineering services as described under AGREEMENT PROVISIONS.

Project Description

Name  Wadsworth Road Route  FAU 1209 Length 1.33mi.  Structure No. N/A

Termini At Green Bay Road (IL Rte 131)

Description: All Phase Il Prefiminary Engineering for improvements to the intersection of Wadsworth Road at Il Rte 131. Additional
funding is necessary because circumstances which necessitate this supplement were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the
Agreement was signed.

Agreement Provisions

I. THE ENGINEER AGREES,

1. To perform or be responsible for the performance, in accordance with STATE approved design standards and palicies, of
engineering services for the LA for the proposed improvement herein described.

2. To attend any and all meetings and visit the site of the proposed improvement at any reasonable time when requested by
representatives of the LA or STATE.

3. To complete the services herein described within 365 calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed from the
LA, excluding from consideration periods of delay caused by circumstances beyond the control of the ENGINEER.

4. The classifications of the employees used in the work should be consistent with the employee classifications and estimated man-
hours shown in EXHIBIT A. If higher-salaried personnel of the firm, including the Principal Engineer, perform services that are
indicated in Exhibit A to be performed by lesser-salaried personnel, the wage rate billed for such services shall be commensurate
with the payroll rate for the work performed.

5. That the ENGINEER is qualified technically and is entirely conversant with the design standards and policies applicable for the
PROJECT,; and that the ENGINEER has sufficient properly trained, organized and experienced personnel to perform the services
enumerated herein.

8. That the ENGINEER shall be responsible for the accuracy of the work and shail promptly make necessary revisions or comrections
resulting from the ENGINEER's errors, omissions or negligent acts without additional compensation, Acceptance of work by the
STATE will not relieve the ENGINEER of the responsibility to make subsequent correction of any such errors or omissions or for
clarification of any ambiguities.

7. That all plans and other documents furnished by the ENGINEER pursuant to this AGREEMENT will be endorsed by the ENGINEER
and will affix the ENGINEER's professional seat when such seal is required by law. Plans for structures to be built as a part of the
improvement will be prepared under the supervision of a registered structural engineer and will affix structural engineer seal when
such seal is required by law. It will be the ENGINEER’s responsibility to affix the proper seal as required by the Bureau of Local
Roads and Streets manuai published by the STATE.

8. That the ENGINEER will comply with applicable federal statutes, state of lllinois statutes, and local laws or ordinances of the LA.

Page 1of 7 ’ '
Printed on 1112/2012 8:43:31' AM Dm &

femmgm - BLR 05610 (Rev. 9/06)




9. The undersigned certifies neither the ENGINEER nor | have:

a. employed or retained for commission, percentage, brokerage, contingent fee or other considerations, any firm or person (other
than a bona fide employee working solely for me or the above ENGINEER) to solicit or secure this AGREEMENT,

b. agreed, as an express or implied condition for obtaining this AGREEMENT, fo employ or retain the services of any firm or
person in connection with carrying out the AGREEMENT or

c. paid, or agreed to pay any firm, organization or person (other than a bona fide employee working sofely for me or the above
ENGINEER) any fee, contribution, donation or consideration of any kind for, or in connection with, procuring or carrying out the
AGREEMENT.

d. are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered
transactions by any Federal department or agency,

e. have not within a three-year period preceding the AGREEMENT been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against
them for commission of fraud or criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain or performing a public
(Federal, State or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft,
forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property,

f.  are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminaily or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or local} with
commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (e) and

g. have not within a three-year period preceding this AGREEMENT had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local)
terminated for cause or default.

10. To pay its subconsultants for satisfactory performance no later than 30 days from receipt of each payment from the LA.

11.. To submit all invoices to the LA within one year ofthe completion of the work called for in this AGREEMENT or any subsequent
Amendment or Supplement.

12. To submit BLR 05613, Engineering Payment Report, to the STATE upon compietion of the project (Exhibit B).
13. Scope of Services to be provided by the ENGINEER:
B Make such detailed surveys as are necessary for the planning and design of the PROJECT.

] Make stream and fiood plain hydraulic surveys and gather both existing bridge upstream and downstream high water data and
flood flow histories.

[ Prepare applications for U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Permit, lllinois Department of Natural Resources Office of Water
Resources Permit and lllinois Environmental Protection Agency Section 404 Water Quality Certification.

O

Design and/or approve cofferdams and superstructure shop drawings.

Prepare Bridge Condition Report and Preliminary Bridge Design and Hydraufic Report, (including economic analysis of bridge or
culvert types and high water effects on roadway overflows and bridge approaches).

O

[T Prepare the necessary environmental and planning documents including the Project Development Report, Environmental Class of
Action Determination or Environmental Assessment, State Clearinghouse, Substate Clearinghouse and all necessary
environmental clearances.

[0 Make such seil surveys or subsurface investigations including borings and seil profiles as may be required fo furnish sufficient data
for the design of the proposed improvement. Such investigations to be made in accordance with the current Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, Bureau of Local Roads and Streets Administrative Policies, Federal-Aid
Procedures for Local Highway Improvements or any other applicable requirements of the STATE.

O

Analyze and evaluate the soil surveys and structure borings to determine the roadway structural design and bridge foundation,

Prepare preliminary roadway and drainage structure plans and meet with representatives of the LA and STATE at the site of the
improvement for review of plans prior to the establishment of final vertical and horizontal alignment, location and size of drainage
structures, and compliance with applicable design requirements and policies.

O

1 Make or cause to be made such traffic studies and counts and special intersection studies as may be required to furnish sufficient
data for the design of the proposed improvement.

<1 Complete the general and detailed plans, special provisions and estimate of cost. Contract plans shall be prepared in accordance
with the guidelines contained in the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets manual. The special provisions and detailed estimate of
cost shall be furnished in quadruplicate.

[ ] Furnish the LA with survey and drafts in quadruplicate all necessary right-of-way dedications, construction easements and borrow
pit and channel change agreements including prints of the corresponding plats and staking as required.

Page 2 of 7 BLR 05610 {Rev. 9/06)
Printed on 5/4/2011 1:31:22 PM .



II. THE LA AGREES,

R

To furnish the ENGINEER all presently available survey data and information
To pay the ENGINEER as compensation for ail services rendered in accordance with this AGREEMENT, on the basis of the
following compensation formulas:

Cost Plus Fixed Fee [ CPFF = 14.5%[DL + R(DL) + OH(DL) + IHDC], or
CPFF = 14.5%[DL. + R(DL) + 1.4(DL) + IHDC], or
[ CPFF = 14.5%[(2.3 + R)DL + IHDC]

Where: DL = Direct Labor
IHDC = In House Direct Costs
OH = Consultant Firm's Actual Overhead Factor
R = Complexity Factor

Specific Rate (1 (Pay per element)

Lump Sum ]
To pay the ENGINEER using one of the following methods as required by 49 CFR part 26 and 605 [LCS 5/5-409:

With Retainage

a) For the first 50% of completed work, and upen receipt of monthly invoices from the ENGINEER and the approval thereof by
the LA, menthly payments for the work performed shall be due and payable to the ENGINEER, such payments to be equal to
90% of the value of the partially completed work minus all previcus partial payments made to the ENGINEER.

by After 50% of the work is completed, and upon receipt of monthly invoices from the ENGINEER and the approval thereof by
the LA, monthly payments covering work performed shall be due and payable to the ENGINEER, such payments to be equal to
95% of the value of the partially completed work minus all previous partial payments made to the ENGINEER.

c) Final Payment— Upon approval of the work by the LA but not later than 60 days after the work is completed and reports have .
been made and accepted by the LA and the STATE, a sum of money equal to the basic fee as determined in this
AGREEMENT less the total of the amounts of partial payments previously paid to the ENGINEER shall be due and payable to
the ENGINEER.

[ without Retainage

a) For progressive payments — Upon receipt of monthty invoices from the ENGINEER and the approval thereof by the LA,
monthly payments for the work performed shall be due and payable to the ENGINEER, such payments to be equal to the value
of the partially completed work minus alt previous partial payments made to the ENGINEER.

by  Final Payment — Upon approval of the work by the LA but not later than 60 days after the work is completed and reports have
been made and accepted by the LA and STATE, a sum o money equal to the basic fee as determined in this AGREEMENT
less the total of the amounts of partial payments previously paid to the ENGINEER shall be due and payable to the ENGINEER.

The recipient shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin or sex in the award and performance of any DOT-
assisted contract or in the administration of its DBE program or the requirements of 49 CFR part 26. The recipient shafl take all
necessary and reasonable steps under 43 CFR part 26 to ensure nondiscrimination in the award and administration of DOT-assisted
contracts. The recipient’s DBE program, as required by 49 CFR part 26 and as approved by DOT, is incorporated by reference in
this agreement. Implementation of this program is a legal obligation and failure to carry out its terms shall be treated as viotation of
this agreement. Upon notification to the recipient of its failure to carry out its approved program, the Department may impose
sanctions as provided for under part 26 and may, in appropriate cases, refer the matter for enforcement under 18 U.5.C. 1001 and/for
the Program Fraud Civil Remedies Act of 1986 (31U.8.C. 3801 et seq.).

. IT IS MUTALLY AGREED,

1.

2.

That no work shaif be commenced by the ENGINEER prior to issuance by the LA of a written Notice {o Proceed.

That tracings, plans, specifications, estimates, maps and other documenis prepared by the ENGINEER in accordance with this
AGREEMENT shall be delivered to and become the propery of the LA and that basic survey notes, skeiches, charts and cther data
prepared or obtained in accordance with this AGREEMENT shall be made available, upon request, to the LA or fo the STATE,
without restriction or limitation as to their use.

Page 3 of 7 BLR 05610 (Rev. 9/06)
Printed on 5/4/2011 1:31:22 PM



3. That all reports, plans, estimates and special provisions furnished by the ENGINEER shall be in accordance with the current
Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, Bureau of Local Roads and Streets Administrative Policies, Federal-Aid
Procedures for Local Highway Improvements or any other applicable requirements of the STATE, it being understood that all such
furnished documents shall be approved by the LA and the STATE before final acceptance. During the performance of the
engineering services herein provided for, the ENGINEER shall be responsible for any loss or damage to the documents herein
enumerated while they are in the ENGINEER's possession and any such loss or damage shall be restored at the ENGINEER’s
expense.

4. That none of the services to be furnished by the ENGINEER shall be sublet, assigned or transferred to any other party or parties
without written consent of the LA. The consent to sublet, assign or otherwise transfer any portion of the services to be furnished by
the ENGINEER shall not be construed to relieve the ENGINEER of any responsibility for the fulfillment of this agreement.

5. To maintain, for a minimum of 3 years after the completion of the contract, adequate books, records and supporting documents to
verify the amounts, recipients and uses of all disbursements of funds passing in conjunction with the contract; the contract and all
books, records and supporting documents related to the contract shall be available for review and audit by the Auditor General and
the STATE; and to provide full access to all relevant materials. Failure to maintain the books, records and supporting documents
required by this section shall establish a presumption in favor of the STATE for the recovery of any funds paid by the STATE under
the contract for which adequate books, records and supporting documentation are not available to support their purported
disbursement.

6. The payment by the LA in accordance with numbered paragraph 3 of Section Il will be considered payment in full for all services
rendered in accordance with this AGREEMENT whether or not they be actually enumerated in this AGREEMENT.

7. That the ENGINEER shall be responsible for any and all damages to property or persons arising out of an error, omission and/or
negligent act in the prosecution of the ENGINEER’s work and shall indemnify and save harmless the LA, the STATE, and their
officers, agents and employees from all suits, claims, actions or damages of any nature whatsoever resulting there from. These
indemnities shall not be limited by the listing of any insurance policy.

8. This AGREEMENT may be terminated by the LA upon giving notice in writing to the ENGINEER at the ENGINEER's last known post
office address. Upon such termination, the ENGINEER shall cause to be delivered to the LA all drawings, plats, surveys, reports,
permits, agreements, soils and foundation analysis, provisions, specifications, partial and completed estimates and data, if any from
soil survey and subsurface investigation with the understanding that all such material becomes the property of the LA. The LA will be
responsible for reimbursement of all eligible expenses to date of the written notice of termination.

9. This certification is required by the Drug Free Workplace Act (30ILCS 580). The Drug Free Workplace Act requires that no grantee
or corfractor shall receive a grant or be considered for the purpose of being awarded a contract for the procurement of any property
or service from the State unless that grantee or contractor will provide a drug free workplace. False certification or violation of the
certification may result in sanctions including, but not limited to, suspension-of contract or grant payments, termination of a contract or
grant and debarment of the contracting or grant opportunities with the State for at least one (1) year but no more than five (5) years.

For the purpose of this certification, "grantee” or “contractor” means a corporation, parinership or other entity with twenty-five (25) or
more employees at the time of issuing the grant, or a department, division or other unit thereof, directy responsible for the specific
performance under a contract or grant of $5,000 or mare from the State, as defined in the Act.

The contractor/grantee certifies and agrees that it will provide a drug free workplace by:
a. Publishing a statement:
(1) Notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession or use of a controlled substance,
including cannabis, is prohibited in the grantee's or contractor's workplace.
(2) Specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
(3) Notifying the employee that, as a condition of employment on such contract or grant, the empioyee will:
{(a) abide by the terms of the statement; and
{b) notify the employer of any criminal drug statute conviction for a violation occurring in the workplace ne later than five (5)
days after such conviction.
b. Establishing a drug free awareness program to inform employees about:
(1) The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace;
{2) The grantee’s or contractor's poficy of maintaining a drug free workplace;
(3) Any available drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee assistance program; and
{4) The penalties that may be imposed upon an employee for drug violations.
c. Providing a copy of the statement required by subparagraph {a) to each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or
grant and to post the statement in a prominent place in the workplace.
d. Notifying the contracting or granting agency within ten (10) days after receiving notice under part (B) of paragraph (3) of
subsection (a) above from an employee or otherwise receiving actual notice of such conviction.
e. Imposing a sanction on, or requiring the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program by,
f.  Assisting employees in selecting a course of action in the event drug counseling, treatment and rehabilitation is required and
indicating that a trained referral team is in place.
g. Making a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug free workplace through implementation of the Drug Free Workplace Act.

Pagedof 7 . BLR 05610 (Rev. 9/06)
Printed on 5/4/2011 1:31:22 P,



10. The ENGINEER or subconsultant shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin or sex in the performance of this
AGREEMENT. The ENGINEER shall carry out applicable requirements of 49 CFR part 26 in the administration of DOT assisted
contracts. Failure by the ENGINEER to carry out these requirements is a material breach of this AGREEMENT, which may result in
the termination of this AGREEMENT or such other remedy as the LA deems appropriate.

Agreement Summary
Prime Consultant: .| TIN Number Agreement Amount
Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 36-3468939 $71,329.93
Sub-Consultants: TIN Number Agreement Amount
Sub-Consultant Total:
Prime Consultant Total: | $71,329.93
Total for all Work Not fo
Exceed: | $71,328.93
Executed by the LA:
‘ (Municipality/Township/County)
ATTEST: RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
By: By:
Martin G. Buehler, P.E.
Clerk Title:  Director of Transportation/County Engineer
(SEAL)
Executed by the ENGINEER:
ATTEST: Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Lid.
By: __ Dpsas Anedo By: A——
Title: Executive Administrative Assistant Title:  Executive Vice President
Page 5of 7 BLR 05610 (Rev. 9/06)

Printed on 1/12/2012 8:50:4_5 AM



{90/6 "A99) 01950 ¥4

Wd €01 102/8/Z1 Lo pajild

£ 4o g abed
S6'6ZE'1% SO'EED'ER 00°0% 00'08 97 220' /88 29'7.2'52E - 00246 m_so.r_
11'8/8 Z0°0LS 201y ED'8Z$ £0'92% 00'l SAENSIUIWUPY] Py Aeg Usals) Jo) 3854 |euld Ajpoiy
72'006% g2evile L&'0LpE 82'12ed Sl°0v§ 00'8 1l QvD] "Py Aeg UealD Jo) 3RS [euld Aipoly
B 9.6% 99°€ZLE 28°905§ 00'9¥ES sTers 40’8 1abeuey Qv uelsissy| By Aeg UeaI5 10] 39S d [EUl] AIPO
ge 00t LS el g 8928 o} '961% LoLes 009t JI/1 1==ulbug]  "py Aeg Uaals) Jof 3RS [BUl AJlpOly
AT 0E'PaLS 0’ €/9% CLB5P% L£'98% 00°Clh Il 1aaulbug] Py ABR US3IS) 10} 3RS (Buld APl
18968 LLEZLS £0°2058 PLOves 60°/5% 00 AJSBUBLTE Py Aeg Useld) 0] 3854 (EUld AHPOKY
12°08.% 070015 vl'oLvs 00°062% 00'0.$ 00y 1A 1eauBua| by Aeg usaig) jof 3854 (euld Apcin
A Z0°96E3 Z1E29LE 80'901 1% LL°9F8 00'vZ Al Yaa | Bultesuibu "py Aeg Usald) Uo Ubisapay [eubls
g100v'£% 65°0£v$ 8L¥5L 1S 08'v0C'LS 91" 0F$ 00'0¢ i GY2 "py Aeg usalg) Lo ubisapay leufilg
96°6E5Z8 99'L2eS ZE3LE LS 00°006% 00°0E% GO'DE ' QYo "py Aeg Usalg U ubisepey [euBIS
S6'TLLES ¥6 L0PS 1ErT1E [N 98'9¢% 0D0'¥Z Al 1saulBuz Py Aeg usslp Uo ubisepsy [eubls
¥9'0.C 28 12'00E% SHOET'LE 00°0+8% 00048 00°ZL A 188uiBu] “py Aeg ussIg Uo ubisepay [eUbig
128518 v0'0Z$ z1'28% 90°95% £0'8CS 00T aAlensiUWpY] T~ Bupund UojEaciey WAR B1EUIPI00D
2.'806% Ze¥iis 19'04FE A 9} °0v§ 00’8 1 QvD|  Buipung uohesciey AN BjBUHPI0T
[ AN {Le0Eg (Y] 05'98% AT 002 Jabeue Oy WEISISSY|  BulpUnz Uojesolsy WAA Sleulpiood
56 v98E £5°601% £6'8r7E 8F'90£% 1£'8E% 00'8 Jsaulbug]  oulpung ucedody AR 9eUlplood
86°250°LS B6CELE Zl 6VS% S8PIES 98'SFE 008 Al15aulBU3| Bulpung UchedoRY WAR SeUIPI00s
SZ'L59% 1’288 z0'82E% 9.’0£28 69'258 00’y ASBUIBUS| BUIpUnd UDHEsopY WAA S1eulpioos
6.'992Z¢ a0°4828 59118 02'£08% 9l'ehE 00'02 1l v ABIIOSS) y,5/2-180d AIBO
8Y'0.66 99'eeLE £8'905% 00'9PEE SZ'Erg 00'g Jefieuely QyD uelsissy Aiswiosd %57950d Apopy
LG7/76% £€'693 L1828 00'vE1% 05’8t 00’y 1abeue Qvd KieWosg) %57-50d ARPOIN
AV BYOEE 5266018 e8I PS 08'+90'cs LE'REE 00°08 EEENTE] Riswoag %5/-j50d AIDON
$6'LEE TS Z6'GESE 05'961 ¢35 25661 LS 92'9p% [T R E] ABWioss) %,5/-150d AIDPOW
52°198'58 GTTrLE 81 zH0es ¥8'92028 60°/6% 00'98 A Jeaulbug AjUIoas) %G/-150d Aoy
\2'06.% £Q°00LE vl 0LPS 00'08TS 00°0.% o0v 1A J33ujiug Rjawoeg %6/-150d AlIPoiN
Zr'ales Lo0vS £z volE ZL'ZLl$ £0°82$ 00’y BARISIUALPY [EEERE
SL'0CLZ$ LFPPeS ERLLY'LS ¥2'£968 aL0rs 00'v2 11avs uojuajaq suryu|
SLElZS 19PES 60°TPLE 00°26% 05°8r% 00'C JaBelely avd uojjuaiaq sult-u|
£L'7ZE'PS 29'.p5% 99'vie’ES OV'ZES' L3 L£°8¢5 00'0F }j Jesulbiug
S6'20.CE £6°297% £6'1Z6 |8 20ZIELS 32°9r% 00'8E Al Jaaulbug
ZLeE9't 81'902% pO'GPa% 06°9/5% 65°/58 Q0701 A JeauiBug
IS ¥D'05$ 205028 00°0F1$ 00°0.% 002 CENLTE] uoluisjag sur-u|
LL'6.8 20013 a0'L¥§ £0'8CS £0'82% 00’1 ANENSMIMPY Uojjeu|piood peoljey
¥2 8873 £2'19% 1 P'E5¢8 00'ELLE G2 CrS 00'F 1abeuely QD UBISISSY| Uojjeulplood peoljey
26°985'} ¢ 160028 BY'EZ3% 22'295% 23'9¢$ 00Z) Al J99uiBUg UuojjeUipiond peclyiey
Ze'58l'L R zZZ'5L9% 00°0Zv§ 00°0.% 60’9 [TEEIE] uojeuiploos pecijiey
YrEe6ES 85 0,25 9F' 025 1§ 00'8E0L$ S2°Cr$ 00'%2 1aBBuB QvD UBISISSY 1o8uuadlap| jo ublsapey
1672753 £€'89% £1982% 00'¥61 6 05°8r3 o0y JabBUE QYD 1084013 Jo ubisapay
L6°GLLES 95'/92% G2'960°L% 9L°8bLS 99°9p% 00°S1 Al 1aaulug 103UUaDI3| Jo ublsapay
L206.8 £L0'00L% F10LPE 00°082% 00°0.% o'y A 1aUIBuS 10aulcola| Jo ublsapay
[230L 13044 BMMW”MM_E Aq M_Mu_ﬂmmm pEayIar0 m«mo%ﬂwn feg __Mwﬂw_n_ m..”hzmﬂ_“_._ uonesyjisse]n aafodwg HIOM JO JUBLIBEY
S1B]|6 U] S82]|A19G S JUB)NSUDD 10 3JeW)5T 1509
] wng dwnq
O sjey ouadsg
[oar! + 1At + e2)%s vl [ £ 934 paxid snid 100
[DoHI + (aly'L + (aka al%s vl O T 994 paxld snid 1500
[DaHI + (YaIN0 + QN+ Jal%s vl K | 284 paxld snid 100
wopesuaduod 1o poyie|y
0'S9E sfeq lepua|en
0D Jojoed Aixedwon t0-202-L6-0 Yo qor
2y peaysaag 198foig {rov)E008 AIND ‘walolg
Y87 St} ‘aley pesliaag paso.ddy 10A HO-ZL-££000-0 uolesg
{Runozydnsumo  Knrediapngy)
Buipny pue Buguncaoy jo neaing uoiepodsuel ] Jo UOSIMG AUneD =xe ‘Aouafy |eaon)
S.L00I Yy 2y uo sajed pasostdde 5w , {peod Aeg USRID) LEL 21y Tl © PR0X UHOMSREAR [IN0Y

Buyiasu|fug Aeuunaid - ¥ MoIUXT




Exhibit B

llinois Department
of Transportation Engineering Payment Report

Prime Consuitant

Name Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
Address 9575 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL 60018
Telephone {847} 823-0500

TIN Number 36-3468939

Project Information

Local Agency Lake County Division of Transportation
Section Number 03-00033-12-CH

Project Number CMM -8003 (404)

Job Number D-91-207-04

This form is to verify the amount paid to the Sub-consultant on the above captioned contract. Under penalty of law for
perjury or falsification, the undersigned ceriifies that work was executed by the Sub-consultant for the amount lfisted below.

Sub-Consultant Name TIN Number Actual Payment
from Prime

Sub-Consultant Total:

Prime Consultant Total:

Total for all Work
Completed:

Signature and title of Prime Consultant Date

Note: The Department of Transportation is requesting disclosure of information that is necessary to accomplish the statutory
purpose as outlined under state and federal law. Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED and shall be deemed as
concurring with the payment amount specified above.

Page 7 of 7 BLR 05610 (Rev. 9/06)
Printed on 5/4/2011 1:31:22 PM



